CITY OF CARLSBAD

AGENDA BRIEFING MEMORANDUM PURCHASING RECOMMENDATION

PURCH	ASING RECOMMENDA	Council Meetin	g Date: 2/28/23							
Department:	BY:	Date:								
FIRE	Matt Fletcher, CPO	2/22/23								
SUBJECT: Services Description:	L									
Reject all bids received for construction of an equipment shelter for Fire Station 6										
SYNOPSIS: Qty 1 Total Est. C	cost \$217,097.03	\$ 252,826.05								
Budgeted ^{Yes} Est. City Sh	are <u>\$ 217,097.03</u>	Actual City Share	\$ 252,826.05							
Account # 100545										
Account #										
Account #										
Account #										
то	TAL\$217,097.03									
BACKGROUND, JUSTIFICATION AND IMPACT: (Safety and Welfare/Financial/Personnel/Infrastructure/etc.) The City of Carlsbad conducted a sealed bid for the construction of an equipment shelter to be located at Fire Station #6. The City received two bids, with the lowest total bid amount coming from Trend Builders at \$252,826.05, including bid alternate #1. The City, due to budgetary considerations, is recommending rejecting all bids received and cancelling the project at this time. Requested action to be taken by Council: Council Action Taken: Date: Select one Select one										
POST BID/RFP RECOMMENDATION	Council Meeting	Date:								
Requested action to be taken by Council: Other: 2022-14 Reject all bids and cancel project	Council Action Take Select one	en: Date:								
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:										
Reviewed by City Administrator:										
ATTACHMENT(S): Specifications V Bid/RFP Summary Other:										

ATTACHMENT(S): Specifications 🖌 Bid/RFP Summary

Bid Number		2022-14					
Date: 11/10/2022 Time: 2:00 pm Bidder Name		Project Name: New Shelter for Fire Station #6					
		Greer Construction		Trend Builders			
Base Bid Amount	\$	230,206.00	\$	234,148.63			
Bid Alternate 1 - Concrete Slab	\$	44,467.00	\$	18,677.42			
Total Bid with Alt #1	\$	274,673.00	\$	252,826.05			
Days to Completion		45		90-140			